BUS REQUEST FROM COMMUNITY

COMMUNITY REQUEsTER: BOONe County Parks

LocaTion of Trip: Multiple (attached)

WHAT FORM OF TRANSPORTATION IS REQUESTED: BOONE COUNTY
SCHOOL BUS

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DETAILS FOR DRIVER:

NOTE: FOR BOARD APPROVAL, THIS REQUEST MUST BE SUBMITTED BY
THE DEADLINE TO BE INCLUDED ON THE NEXT BOARD MEETING

avidWhitehouse,DirectorBoone County Parks

3/18/24

COMMUNITY REQUESTER: . DATE:

DISTRICT OFFICE USE ONLY

APPROVED BY: DATE:




Date Day
6/4/2024 Tuesday
6/13/2024 Thursday
6/18/2024 Tuesday
6/27/2024 Thursday
7/9/2024 Tuesday
7/18/2024 Thursday
8/1/2024 Thursday

o

ate Day
6/5/2024 Wednesday
6/14/2024 Friday
6/19/2024 Wednesday
6/28/2024 Friday
7/10/2024 Wednesday
7/19/2024 Friday
7/24/2024 Wednesday
8/1/2024 Thursday

Date Day
6/6/2024 Thursday
6/11/2024 Tuesday
6/20/2024 Thursday
6/25/2024 Tuesday
7/11/2024 Thursday
7/16/2024 Tuesday
7/24/2024 Wednesday
8/1/2024 Thursday

Date Day
6/7/2024 Friday
6/12/2024 Wednesday
6/21/2024 Friday
6/26/2024 Wednesday
7/12/2024 Friday
7/17/2024 Wednesday
7/24/2024 Wednesday

Camp
Goodridge

Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge
Goodridge

Camp
Erpenbeck

Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck
Erpenbeck

Camp
Yealey

Yealey
Yealey
Yealey
Yealey
Yealey
Yealey
Yealey

Camp

North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe
North Pointe

Destination

Florence Aquatic Center
England Idlewild Park
Florence Aquatic Center
Cincinnati Zoo

Florence Aguatic Center
Greendale Cinema
Central Park

Destination

Florence Aguatic Center
England Idlewild Park
Florence Aquatic Center
Cincinnati Zoo

Florence Aquatic Center
Greendale Cinema
Goodridge Elementary
Central Park

Destination

Florence Aguatic Center
England Idlewild Park
Florence Aquatic Center
Cincinnati Zoo

Florence Aquatic Center
Greendale Cinema
Goodridge Elementary
Central Park

Destination

Florence Agquatic Center
England Idlewild Park
Florence Aquatic Center
Cincinnati Zoo

Florence Aquatic Center
Greendale Cinema
Goodridge Elementary

Leave
School

Leave
Location Buses

12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM

Leave

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:00PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00PM
3:00PM

Leave

School
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12;:00 PM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM

Leave

Location

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM

Leave

School

Location Buses

12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM

Leave
School

3:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:00PM
3:00 PM
3:.00PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00PM

Leave
Location Buses

12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
8:45 AM

3:00 PM
3:30PM
3:00PM
3:00 PM
3:00PM
3:00 PM
3:00PM
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8/1/2024 Thursday

North Pointe

Central Park

9:00AM  3:00PM
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GARY W. MOORE
County Judge-Executive

DAVID WHITEHOUSE, CPRP

Director of Parks & Recreation

JEFFREY S. EARLYWINE
Counly Administrator

PARKS & RECREATION

www.BooneCounlyKy.org
P.O. Box 566
Burlington, KY 41005
(859) 334-2117
Fax (859) 334-2127

March 13, 2024

Superintendent Matt Turner
Boone County Schools

8330 US Highway 42
Florence, KY 41042

Mr Turner,

Once again with summer drawing near the Boone County Parks Department would like to officially
request the use of the Boone County School District buses for the 2024 Summer Camp Program. The
School District and Parks have worked well over the years to provide affordable transportation for our
camps.

1 am asking the Boone County School Board to approve the use of the buses for the 2024 summer camp
travel year. As in the past since our camps are housed at Erpenbeck, Goodridge, North Pointe and Yealey
Elementary Schoals. | am requesting that the Parks Department be charged the same rate as the schools
are charge for field trips.

Once again thank you for the continued partnership with the Boone County Parks Department. { have a
attached a preliminary schedule for the 2024 season.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Dt

David Whitehouse



