BUS REQUEST FROM COMMUNITY

COMMUNITY REQUESTER: Boone County Park	S	
DATE OF TRIP: Multiple (attached)		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LOCATION OF TRIP: Multiple (attached)		
WHAT FORM OF TRANSPORTATION IS REQUESTED: BC SCHOOL BUS	OONE COUN	NTY
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF DETAILS FOR DRIVER:		
NOTE: FOR BOARD APPROVAL, THIS REQUEST MUST THE DEADLINE TO BE INCLUDED ON THE NEXT BOA		
COMMUNITY REQUESTER:DavidWhitehouse,DirectorBoone County Par	rks DATE:	3/18/24
DISTRICT OFFICE USE ONLY		
APPROVED BY:	DATE:	

				Leave	Leave	# of	
<u>Date</u>	Day	Camp	<u>Destination</u>	<u>School</u>	Location	<u>Buses</u>	
6/4/2024	Tuesday	Goodridge	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
6/13/2024	Thursday	Goodridge	England Idlewild Park	9:00 AM	3:30 PM		2
6/18/2024	Tuesday	Goodridge	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
6/27/2024	Thursday	Goodridge	Cincinnati Zoo	9:00 AM	3:00 PM		2
7/9/2024	Tuesday	Goodridge	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
7/18/2024	Thursday	Goodridge	Greendale Cinema	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
8/1/2024	Thursday	Goodridge	Central Park	9:00 AM	3:00 PM		2
				Leave	Leave	# of	
<u>Date</u>	Day	<u>Camp</u>	<u>Destination</u>	School	Location	<u>Buses</u>	
6/5/2024	Wednesday	Erpenbeck	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
6/14/2024	Friday	Erpenbeck	England Idlewild Park	9:00 AM	3:30 PM		2
6/19/2024	Wednesday	Erpenbeck	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
6/28/2024	Friday	Erpenbeck	Cincinnati Zoo	9:00 AM	3:00 PM		2
7/10/2024	Wednesday	Erpenbeck	Florence Aquatic Center	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
7/19/2024	Friday	Erpenbeck	Greendale Cinema	12:00 PM	3:00 PM		2
7/24/2024	Wednesday	Erpenbeck	Goodridge Elementary	8:45 AM	3:00 PM		2
8/1/2024	Thursday	Erpenbeck	Central Park	9:00 AM	3:00 PM		2
				Leave	Leave	# of	
<u>Date</u>	Day	Camp	Destination	<u>Leave</u> <u>School</u>	<u>Leave</u> <u>Location</u>	# of Buses	
6/6/2024	Thursday	Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center		Location 3:00 PM		2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024	Thursday Tuesday	200 T 10 T	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	School	Location		2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday	Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center	School 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM		
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM		2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM		2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM		2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM		2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM		2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM	Buses	2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024	Thursday Tuesday Tuesday Thursday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Thursday Thursday Wednesday Thursday Thursday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM Leave Location	Buses	2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024 Date 6/7/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Wednesday Thursday	Yealey North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM Leave Location 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024 Date 6/7/2024 6/12/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Day Friday Wednesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Omp North Pointe North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024 Date 6/7/2024 6/21/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Day Friday Wednesday Friday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Omp North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024 6/7/2024 6/12/2024 6/21/2024 6/26/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Day Friday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Wednesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Camp North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 7/24/2024 8/1/2024 6/12/2024 6/21/2024 6/26/2024 7/12/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Day Friday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Friday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Camp North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 9:00 AM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6/6/2024 6/11/2024 6/20/2024 6/25/2024 7/11/2024 7/16/2024 8/1/2024 8/1/2024 6/12/2024 6/21/2024 6/26/2024 7/12/2024 7/17/2024	Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Thursday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Day Friday Wednesday Friday Wednesday Wednesday	Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Yealey Camp North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe North Pointe	Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo Florence Aquatic Center Greendale Cinema Goodridge Elementary Central Park Destination Florence Aquatic Center England Idlewild Park Florence Aquatic Center Cincinnati Zoo	School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 12:00 PM 8:45 AM 9:00 AM Leave School 12:00 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM	Location 3:00 PM 3:30 PM 3:00 PM	Buses # of	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

GARY W. MOORE County Judge-Executive

JEFFREY S. EARLYWINE County Administrator



DAVID WHITEHOUSE, CPRP Director of Parks & Recreation

PARKS & RECREATION

www.BooneCountyKy.org P.O. Box 566 Burlington, KY 41005 (859) 334-2117 Fax (859) 334-2127

March 13, 2024

Superintendent Matt Turner Boone County Schools 8330 US Highway 42 Florence, KY 41042

Mr Turner,

Once again with summer drawing near the Boone County Parks Department would like to officially request the use of the Boone County School District buses for the 2024 Summer Camp Program. The School District and Parks have worked well over the years to provide affordable transportation for our camps.

I am asking the Boone County School Board to approve the use of the buses for the 2024 summer camp travel year. As in the past since our camps are housed at Erpenbeck, Goodridge, North Pointe and Yealey Elementary Schools. I am requesting that the Parks Department be charged the same rate as the schools are charge for field trips.

Once again thank you for the continued partnership with the Boone County Parks Department. I have a attached a preliminary schedule for the 2024 season.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

David Whitehouse